Technical datasheet
OTTOCORD PUR-H-B3
The open-cell PUR back-up foam rod soft
Extruded polyethylene backfilling material For indoor application PUR-H
Characteristics
� Backfilling material made of polyurethane
� For interior use without wet load
� According to the building material class B3

for wet cells and outdoors. For this reason, we recommend the closed-pore OTTOCORD PE-B2 back-up foam rod. Unlike
OTTOCORD PUR-HS-B3 back-up foam rod, OTTOCORD PUR-H-B3 is softer, making it suitable for inserting into narrow
building component joints. The diameter of the back-up foam rod should be around 20% greater than the width of the joint so
that it can be applied to the joint applying pressure and so that it then retains an oval shape in the joint. Further information is
available from the professional guide “Perfectly seal floor joints and floor coverings”.
Hermann Otto GmbH
Krankenhausstr. 14 | 83413 Fridolfing, Germany
A +49 8684 908-0 | B info@otto-chemie.de
C Application advice
A +49 8684 908-4300
B tae@otto-chemie.de
Version: en.5.5 (16.12.2025 08:05:55) | © Hermann Otto GmbH 2025 | www.otto-chemie.com Page 1|2
Packaging
Diameter Order unit (OU) Packaging unit (PU) Order code
10 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 1500 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-10
15 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 1000 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-15
20 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 500 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-20
25 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 300 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-25
30 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 200 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-30
35 mm 180 x 1 m pc. 180 x 1 m pc. On request
40 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 100 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-40
50 mm 100 x 1 m pc. 100 x 1 m pc. PUR-H-50
60 mm 50 x 1 m pc. 50 x 1 m pc. On request
80 mm 25 x 1 m pc. 25 x 1 m pc. On request
"on request": delivery time approx. 4 weeks
Disposal